

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-1950 Version: 1 Name: Interior Investments LLC Direct Pay

Type: Payment Approval Status: Approved

File created: 2/18/2022 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 3/17/2022 Final action: 3/17/2022

Title: PROPOSED PAYMENT APPROVAL

Department(s): Department of Capital Planning and Policy

Action: Request to Approve Payment

Payee: Interior Investments LLC, Lincolnshire, Illinois

Good(s) or Service(s): Furniture Purchase and Installation

Fiscal Impact: \$15,621.37

Accounts: Capital Equipment: 11569.1500.21120.560265

Contract Number(s): 1430-14165

Summary: This final payment to Interior Investments LLC closes the outstanding balance for furniture installation at the Clerk's Office space at Maywood Courthouse. This work was finished outside the

original contract period due to COVID-related delays.

Sponsors:

Indexes: EARL MANNING, Director, Office of Capital Planning and Policy

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/17/2022	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED PAYMENT APPROVAL

Department(s): Department of Capital Planning and Policy

Action: Request to Approve Payment

Payee: Interior Investments LLC, Lincolnshire, Illinois

Good(s) or Service(s): Furniture Purchase and Installation

Fiscal Impact: \$15,621.37

Accounts: Capital Equipment: 11569.1500.21120.560265

File #: 22-1950, Version: 1

Contract Number(s): 1430-14165

Summary: This final payment to Interior Investments LLC closes the outstanding balance for furniture installation at the Clerk's Office space at Maywood Courthouse. This work was finished outside the original contract period due to COVID-related delays.